

# **Declaration of Conformity**

## Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

### Manufactoring supplier:

Meizhou Zhong Guang Industrial Co., Ltd Tao Xing Village, Taoyuan Town Guangdong – CN

Item no. 82060358

Fizbo Egg Cup, Nature Item name

Material Stoneware Ø7,5xH6 cm

#### **Compliance of following Regulations**

- General Product Safety Directive (GPSD) 2001/95/EC
- Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) 2023/2006
- Materials and articles intended to come into food regulation No. 1935/2004 (EU)
- REACH EU regulation 1907/2006
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021

#### By following Standards

- The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC
- Danish executive order no. 681 of 25/05/2020

#### WARNINGS

Wash before use! Safe for dishwasher. Safe for microwave. Safe for oven.









**Conditions of use** 

All types of food

맸

06-08-2024 Ikast – DK Cecilie Lau *\_ecilie* Lau bloomingvillegroup

Photo

Lene Haus Vej 3-5-DR-7430 Blast Compliance & Sustainability Assistant Denmark V4T no 279 1998 1